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FRANKLIN COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL

2007 TRACK & FIELD

GIRLS BOYS
NAME GRADE EVENTS NAME GRADE EVENTS
Rebecca Allee 9 Sprints Ryan Atkison 9 Distance
Ashley Bechman 12 Sprints/Long Jump Grayson Babauta 10 Throws
Alicia Bertram 10 Throws Jacob Campbell 1 Distance
Kalyn Campbell 1 Distance Nathan Chupp 10 Sprints
Liz Clark 1 Sprints Austin Clark 9 Sprints/Jumps
Maureen Connerly 1 Throws Andy Dunn 12 Middle Distance/LJ
Melanie Coons 10 Pole Vault Nick Faris 11 Throws
Cat Coudret 11 Pole Vault Kyle Gardner 1 Sprints
Whitney DeWees 12 High Jump Brandon Gibson 1 Sprints
Paige Erickson 10 Distance Matt Giddens 9 Sprints/Jumps
Chanel Gillies u High Jump/Long Jump i Paul Goad 12 Throws
Hannah Glasser 10 Pole Vault Alex Graham 9 Distance
Mary Glasser ) Pole Vault Sean Hamner 1 Sprints
Emily Gramse 9 Sprints Nick Hukill 11 Distance
Natalie Grissom 10 Distance Calvin Johnson 12 Throws
Stacie Grissom 12 Distance Dillon Johnson 10 Throws
Lauren Hacker g Pole Vault/High Jump Marshall Kegley 10 Hurdles/Pole Vault
Timber Harshey 9 Hurdles Neal Lane 10 Throws
Samantha Hasseman 11 Throws Ian Lauer 9 Hurdles
Leann Hazelwood 9 Distance Andy Leeth 12 Distance
Rebekah Hogue 1 Pole Vault Andrew Littleton 1 Throws
Katy Kessler 10 High Jump James Lin 9 Distance
Nancy Lin 10 Distance Zech Lorance 10 Hurdles/Pole Vault
Shareay McIntosh 10 Throws Jason Maddox 12 Hurdles/Pole Vault
Jessica Miller 1 Hurdles Cody Magar 10 Distance
Ella Orton 1n Throws Richard Marcinko 1 Distance
Kristy Outcalt 12 Distance David Matherly 9 Distance
Hali Parker 9 Hurdles Cody McCarty 10 Middle Distance/Jumps
Mariah Picklesimer 9 Throws Daniel Montgomery 9 Distance
Samantha Porterfield 12 High Jump Rod Morales 10 Distance
Tiffany Ray 9 Throws J.D. Morris 9 Distance
Jerica Richter 10 Hurdles/Sprints Jeff Murr 10 Sprints/Pole Vault
Amber Sapp 10 Sprints/Long Jump Lukas Nibarger 12 Sprints/Long Jump
Susannah Setser 10 Hurdles/Long Jump Killian Piper 9 Distance
Aimee Shatto 12 Distance Matt Pittman 10 Sprints/Jumps
Kaitlin Talley 10 Distance/Pole Vault Michael Richmond 12 Distance
Sarch Topletz 12 Sprints/Long Jump Andrew Schwartz 9 Distance
Amanda Vandebur 9 Distance Nick Service 10 Throws
Ashley Walker 9 Distance Andy Sewell 1 Throws
Lyndsey Wall 10 Distance Mitchell Sheldrake 9 Throws
Erica White 10 Sprints Zach Stevenson 11 Distance
Sarah Whitworth 11 Distance Zach Tranter 10 Distance
Claire Wilson 9 Distance Clay Warner 9 Sprints
Kate Wilson 11 Distance Jake Warren 9 Throws
Amanda Workman 10 Sprints/Long Jump Ricky Warren 1 Distance
Geoff Wilkerson 1n Distance
Aaron Williams 11 Hurdles/Jumps
Sean Wilson 11 Distance
GIRLS COACHING STAFF: MANAGERS: BOYS COACHING STAFF: MANAGERS
Head Coach - Tim Leonard Beth Mitchell (10) Head Coach - Mike Hall Kat Cox (12)
Asst. Coach - Katrina Browning Alex Smith (10) Asst. Coach - Steve Ahaus Mandy Coulter (11)

Asst. Coach - Joni Bultman
Asst. Coach - Ray Lane

Asst. Coach - Greg Bertram
Asst. Coach - Keith Witty

Updated 4/24/07



SEASON RESULTS
Dual Meet Record 5-2
Overall Record 19-20

DATE SCORE
3/19/2007 Franklin 74 Greenwood
at Franklin Mooresville
3/21/2007 Mt. Vernon 80 Franklin
Scecina
at Mt. Vernon
3/27/2007 Franklin 67 Whiteland
at Franklin
4/10/2007 Franklin 93 Martinsville
at Franklin
4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational 5th Place
at Decatur Central
Brownsburg 148
Decatur Central 104
Greenfield 76
Greensburg 68.5
Franklin 62
Avon 295
4/17/2007 Johnson County Meet 2nd Place
at Franklin
Center Grove 230.5
Franklin 123
- Greenwood 106.5
Whiteland 95
Indian Creek 46
Edinburgh 8

59
34

76
11

65

40



4/20/2007

4/26/2007

5/1/2007

5/10/2007

Bill Self Invitational

Hamilton SE
Roncalli

Perry Meridian
East Central
Franklin
Whiteland
Fishers

Mooresville

Mid-State Conference Meet

Plainfield
Greenwood
Whiteland
Decatur Central
Franklin
Mooresville
Martinsville

Columbus North

at Franklin
173
106.5
96
83
66
50.5
40

Cancelled due to weather

at IlUPUI
145
97
94
93
88
66
29

105 Franklin
at Columbus North

5th Place

5th Place

27



5/15/2007 Sectional
at Columbus East

Center Grove 194.5
Columbus North  110.5

Columbus East 92
Greenwood 67
Whiteland 7.5
Franklin 57
Indian Creek 21.5
Hauser 14
Southwestern 9
Waldron 2

Edinburgh 0
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Number of Top Times: All

Mark

Girls JV 400m Dash

1 1:08.99 F
Girls JV 800m Run

1 3:09.00 F
Girls JV 1600m Run

1 6:03.34 F
Girls JV 100m Hurdles

1 19.58  NWI F
Girls JV High Jump

1 4-02.00 127m F
Girls JV Long Jump

1 14-0250 NWI 4.33m F

2 13-0475 NWI 4.08m F

3 10-0800 NWI 3.25m F
Girls JV Shot Put

1 24-03.00 7.39m F

2 23-03.00 7.08m F
Girls JV Discus

1 61-02.00 18.64m F

2 60-07.00 18.46m F
Girls V 100m Dash

1 1350  NwI F

2 13.80  NWI F

3 13.86  NwI P

4 14.60  NWI F

5 1920 NwI F
Girls V 200m Dash

1 2849 NWI P

2 2875 NWI P

3 30.10  NwI F

4 3120  NwI F

5 3320 NwI F
Girls V 400m Dash

1 1:03.75 F

2 1:07.08 F

3 1:09.81 F

4 1:13.92 F

5 1:16.00 F
Girls V 800m Run

1 2:27.00 F

2 2:31.64 F

3 2:34.78 F

4 2:36.98 F

5 2:40.00 F

6 2:46.00 F

7 2:46.62 F

8 2:48.29 F

9 2:50.00 F

Convert Rnd Name

Individual Top Marks

Age/Yr -
White, Erica GRIZZLY CUBS
Hazelwood, Leann GRIZZLY CUBS
Lin, Nancy GRIZZLY CUBS
Harshey, Timber GRIZZLY CUBS
Kessler, Katy GRIZZLY CUBS
Parker, Hali GRIZZLY CUBS
Hacker, Lauren GRIZZLY CUBS
Setser, Susannah GRIZZLY CUBS
Bertram, Alicia GRIZZLY CUBS
Mclntosh, Shareay GRIZZLY CUBS
Mcintosh, Shareay GRIZZLY CUBS

Picklesimer, Mariah

Allee, Rebecca
White, Erica
Clark, Liz
Sapp, Amber
Topletz, Sarah

Clark, Liz

Allee, Rebecca
Richter, Jerica
White, Erica
Workman, Amanda

Clark, Liz
Walker, Ashley
Hacker, Lauren
Bechman, Ashley
Gramse, Emily

Wall, Lyndsey
Whitworth, Sarah
Grissom, Stacie
Wilson, Kate
Erickson, Paige
Grissom, Natalie
Walker, Ashley
Wilson, Clair
Lin, Nancy

GRIZZLY CUBS

GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS

GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS

GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS

GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS
GRIZZLY CUBS

5/3/2007

5/3/2007

5/3/2007

5/3/2007

5/3/2007

5/3/2007
5/3/2007
5/3/2007

3/14/2007
3/14/2007

5/3/2007
5/3/2007

3/27/2007
3/27/2007
4/13/2007
3/27/2007
3/27/2007

5/1/2007
4/20/2007
4/10/2007
3/19/2007
3/19/2007

4/20/2007
4/17/2007

5/1/2007
4/10/2007
3/27/2007

5/10/2007
4/17/2007
4/17/2007
4/20/2007
3/27/2007
3/27/2007
3/21/2007
3/21/2007
3/19/2007

Franklin Underclass Invitational

Franklin Underclass Invitational

Franklin Underclass Invitational

Franklin Underclass Invitational

Franklin Underclass Invitational

Franklin Underclass Invitational
Franklin Underclass Invitational
Franklin Underclass Invitational

Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet

Franklin Underclass Invitational
Franklin Underclass Invitational

Whiteland
Whiteland
Decatur Central Invitational
Whiteland
Whiteland

Mid-State Conference Meet
Bill Self invitational
Martinsville

Greenwood & Mooresville
Greenwood & Mooresville

Bill Self Invitational
Johnson County Meet
Mid-State Conference Meet
Martinsville

Whiteland

Columbus North

Johnson County Meet
Johnson County Meet

Bill Self Invitational
Whiteland

Whiteland

Scecina & Mt.Vernon
Scecina & Mt.Vernon
Greenwood & Mooresville
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name Age/Yr
10 3:00.00 F Campbell, Kalyn GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
11 3:05.00 F  Talley, Kaitlin GRIZZLY CUBS  3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
12 3:40.00 F  Vanderbur, Amanda GRIZZLY CUBS  4/10/2007 Martinsville
Girls V 1600m Run cqa¥e
1 51120 £ o4 4q F  Wall, Lyndsey GRIZZLY CUBS  5/22/2007 Regional
2 5:47.05 F  Grissom, Natalie GRIZZLY CUBS  4/20/2007 Bill Self Invitational
3 5:54.57 F  Erickson, Paige GRIZZLY CUBS  4/10/2007 Martinsville
4 6:15.54 F  Wilson, Clair GRIZZLY CUBS 3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon
5 6:17.00 F  Grissom, Stacie GRIZZLY CUBS  4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational
6 6:18.00 F  Wilson, Kate GRIZZLY CUBS  3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
7 6:52.00 F  Talley, Kaitlin GRIZZLY CUBS 3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon
8 6:59.00 F  Ourtcait, Kristy GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
9 7:23.00 F  Shatto, Aimee GRIZZLY CUBS  4/10/2007 Martinsville
Girls V 3200m Run Srak €
1 11:18.14 \rQ2 - 16 F  Wall, Lyndsey GRIZZLY CUBS  5/22/2007 Regional
2 12:27.57 F  Erickson, Paige GRIZZLY CUBS  4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational
3 12:41.78 F  Lin, Nancy GRIZZLY CUBS  4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational
4 13:00.00 F  Grissom, Natalie GRIZZLY CUBS  3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
5 14:02.00 F  Wilson, Clair GRIZZLY CUBS  3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
6 14:27.00 F  Talley, Kaitlin GRIZZLY CUBS  4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational
Girls V 100m Hurdles
1 16.57 NWI F  Richter, Jerica GRIZZLY CUBS 5/15/2007 Sectional
2 17.50 NWI F  Parker, Hali GRIZZLY CUBS 5/10/2007 Columbus North
Girls V 300m Hurdles
1 53.07 F Parker, Hali GRIZZLY CUBS 5/M15/2007 Sectional
2 54.65 F Miller, Jessica GRIZZLY CUBS  4/20/2007 Bill Self Invitational
3 58.04 F Harshey, Timber GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
Girls V High Jump
1 5-02.00 1.57m F  Gillies, Chanel GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007 Whiteland
2 5-00.00 1.52m F DeWees, Whitney GRIZZLY CUBS 4/20/2007  Bill Self Invitational
3= 4-10.00 1.47m F  Porterfield, Samantha GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007 Whiteland
3 4-10.00 1.47m F  Hacker, Lauren GRIZZLY CUBS  3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
Girls V Pole Vault
1 8-06.00 2.59m F  Coons, Melanie GRIZZLY CUBS  4/10/2007 Martinsville
2 8-00.00 243m F  Hogue, Rebekah GRIZZLY CUBS  5/15/2007 Sectional
3 7-00.00 2.13m F  Glasser, Hannah GRIZZLY CUBS  3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon
4 6-06.00 1.98m F  Coudret, Catherine GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
5 6-00.00 1.82m F  Glasser, Mary GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
Girls V Long Jump
1 14-02.25 NWI 4.32m F  Sapp, Amber GRIZZLY CUBS 5/1/2007 Mid-State Conference Meet
2 14-01.00 NWI  4.29m F  Workman, Amanda GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007 Whiteland
3 13-06.00 NWI 4.11m F  Gillies, Chanel GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007 Whiteland
4 11-11.00 NWI  3.63m F  Bechman, Ashley GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007. Whiteland
5 10-02.00 NWI 3.09m F  Topletz, Sarah GRIZZLY CUBS 4/10/2007 Martinsville
Girls V Shot Put
1 32-10.50 10.02m F  Ray, Tiffany GRIZZLY CUBS  5/15/2007 Sectional
2 30-10.00 9.39m F  Orton, Ella GRIZZLY CUBS  5/15/2007 Sectional
3 27-10.00 8.48m F  Hasseman, Samantha GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007 Whiteland
4 26-02.00 7.97m F  Picklesimer, Mariah GRIZZLY CUBS  4/10/2007 Martinsville
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Number of Top Times: All

Individual Top Marks

Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr )

5 24-01.50 7.35m F  Connerly, Maureen GRIZZLY CUBS 3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
Girls V Discus

1 118-09.00 36.19m F Orton, Ella GRIZZLY CUBS 5/22/2007 Regional

2 110-07.00 33.70m F Ray, Tiffany GRIZZLY CUBS 5/15/2007 Sectional

3 86-08.00 26.41m F  Hasseman, Samantha GRIZZLY CUBS  3/27/2007 Whiteland

4 78-11.00 24.05m F  Connerly, Maureen GRIZZLY CUBS  3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon

5 69-11.00 21.31m F Bertram, Alicia GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
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Number of Top Times: All

Time Convert Rnd

Relay Top Marks

Relay

Female Open 4x100m Relay

1 54.01 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

2 54.50 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

3 54.97 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

4 55.32 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

5 55.53 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

6 55.60 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

7 55.80 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

8 56.49 F
Amber Sapp (SO)

9 56.61 ; F
Amber Sapp (SO)

10 58.00 F
Amber Sapp (S0)

Female Open 4x200m Relay
1 2:02.92 F
Erica White (SO)
2 2:07.09 F
Erica White (SO)

Female Open 4x400m Relay

1 4:43.92 F
Ashley Walker (FR)

2 4:46.00 F
Ashley Walker (FR)

3 4:49.00 F
Sarah Whitworth (JR}

4 4:49.38 F
Stacie Grissom (SR)

5 4:51.28 F
Stacie Grissom (SR)

6 4:52.78 F
Liz Clark (JR)

7 4:54.00 F
Sarah Whitworth (JR)

8 4:57.68 F
Ashley Walker (FR)

9 4:59.50 F
Stacie Grissom (SR)

Female Open 4x800m Relay
1 10:27.25 F
Ashley Walker (FR)
2 10:40.00 F
Ashley Walker (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Rebecca Allee (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Rebecca Allee (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Rebecca Allee (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Rebecca Allee (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Rebecca Allee (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Ashley Bechman (SR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Lauren Hacker (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Ashley Bechman (SR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Lauren Hacker (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Lauren Hacker (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Lauren Hacker (FR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Ashley Bechman (SR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Jessica Miller (JR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Jessica Miller (JR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Lauren Hacker (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Kate Wilson (JR)
A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS

Kate Wilson (JR)

5/15/2007 Sectional
Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)
5/10/2007 Columbus North

Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)
5/1/2007 Mid-State Conference Meet
Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)
4/17/2007 Johnson County Meet

Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)

4/20/2007 Bill Self Invitational

Erica White (SO) Whitney DeWees (SR)
3/27/2007 Whiteland

Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)
4/10/2007 Martinsville

Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)
4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational

Erica White (S8O)
3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon
Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)
3/14/2007 Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Erica White (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)

Jerica Richter (SO)

3/14/2007 Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Amanda Workman (SO) Jerica Richter (SO)

4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational
Timber Harshey (FR) Amanda Workman (SO)
4/17/2007 Johnson County Meet

Jessica Miller (JR) Stacie Grissom (SR)
3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville

Hali Parker (FR) Liz Clark (JR)
4/10/2007 Martinsville

Jessica Miller (JR)
4/20/2007 Bill Self Invitational

Jessica Miller (JR)

Hali Parker (FR)

Ashley Bechman (SR)

5/1/2007 Mid-State Conference Meet
Jessica Miller (JR) Ashley Bechman (SR)
5/15/2007 Sectional
Lauren Hacker (FR) Stacie Grissom (SR)
3/27/2007 Whiteland
Lauren Hacker (FR) Hali Parker (FR)
3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon

Hali Parker (FR) Natalie Grissom (SO)
4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational

Jessica Miller (JR) Ashley Bechman (SR)

4/17/2007 Johnson County Meet

Paige Erickson (SO)
4/20/2007 Bill Self Invitational
Paige Erickson (SO)

Sarah Whitworth (JR)

Stacie Grissom (SR)
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Number of Top Times: All

Relay Top Marks

Time Convert Rnd Relay
3% 10:44.00 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/27/2007 Whiteland
Ashley Walker (FR) Kate Wilson (JR) Paige Erickson (SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR)
3*  10:44.00 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 4/13/2007 Decatur Central Invitational
Ashley Walker (FR) Stacie Grissom (SR) Paige Erickson (SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR)
5 10:47.00 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 5/10/2007 Columbus North
Sarah Whitworth (JR) Stacie Grissom (SR) Lyndsey Wall (SO) Kate Wilson {JR)
6 10:49.87 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 5/1/2007 Mid-State Conference Meet
Ashley Walker (FR) Kate Wilson (JR) Paige Erickson {(SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR)
7 10:49.95 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 5/15/2007 Sectional
Ashley Walker (FR) Kate Wilson (JR) Paige Erickson (SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR)
8 10:51.50 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/21/2007 Scecina & Mt.Vernon
Lyndsey Wall (SO) Paige Erickson (SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR) Kate Wilson (JR)
9 10:57.43 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/19/2007 Greenwood & Mooresville
Clair Wilson (FR) Natalie Grissom (SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR) Ashley Walker (FR)
10 10:58.00 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 4/10/2007 Martinsville
Natalie Grissom (SO) Stacie Grissom (SR) Naney Lin (SO) Sarah Whitworth (JR)
11 12:35.00 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/14/2007 Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Clair Wilson (FR) Amanda Vanderbur (FR) Lauren Hacker (FR) Kaitlin Talley (SO)
12 12:44.00 F B Relay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/14/2007 Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Natalie Grissom (SO) Leann Hazelwood (FR) Nancy Lin (SO)
Female Open 4x1600m Relay
1 24:42.00 F A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/14/2007 Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Paige Erickson (SO) Clair Wilson (FR) Natalie Grissom (S0O) Nancy Lin (SO)
Female Open 800m Sprint Medley Relay
1 2:13.00 F ARelay GRIZZLY CUBS 3/14/2007 Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Timber Harshey (FR) Emily Gramse (FR) Hali Parker (FR) Ashley Walker (FR)

Female Open 1600m Distance Medley Relay

1 4:58.00 F
Timber Harshey (FR)

A Relay GRIZZLY CUBS
Emily Gramse (FR)

3/14/2007
Hali Parker (FR)

Center Grove Fr-Soph Meet
Ashley Walker (FR)
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
a7
28
29
30

TOTAL POINTS

Lyndsey Wall
Tiffany Ray
Chanel Gillies
Melanie Coons
Liz Clark

Ella Orton

Hali Parker
Paige Erickson
Sarah Whitworth
Rebecca Allee
Ashley Walker
Natalie Grissom
Jerica Richter
Rebekah Hogue
Stacie Grissom
Samantha Porterfield
Amber Sapp
Nancy Lin
Whitney DeWees
Kate Wilson
Jessica Miller
Lauren Hacker
Amanda Workman
Erica White
Ashley Bechman
Claire Wilson
Samantha Hasseman
Hannah Glasser
Timber Harshey
Emily Gramse
Kaitlyn Talley

6o
154 .25
84.00
51.00
46.50
45.50
44.00
37.75
37.50
28.50
23.50
21.50
20.50
20.50
18.50
13.25
13.00
12.50
11.25
11.00
10.50
9.25
6.00
5.50
5.00
4.50
3.50
3.00
2.00
1.50
1.00
1.00



AWARDS

CAPTAINS
Samantha Porterfield
Whitney DeWees
Stacie Grissom

ROTARY TRACK AWARD —given Senior Awards Night
Stacie Grissom

MOST IMPROVED
Aimee Shatto

MENTAL ATTITUDE
Ashley Bechman

MVP
Lyndsey Wall



Coach’s Comments:

This has been a very successful and rewarding season for girls track at
Franklin Community High School. This season was highlighted by many
outstanding performances and efforts. Every year the goals are to be
competitive in every meet that we are in, including the invitationals and the
“big” meets. I believe that we achieved those goals and more. Many new
participants gained valuable experience for next year. I have really enjoyed
coaching this year, regardless of how many meets we would have won or
lost. There is more to track than running, jumping, vaulting, or throwing. |
really appreciate the work ethic, attitude, and dedication that team members
had this year. These are character traits which can be used in all aspects of
life that sports can provide. The coaching staff and I enjoyed coming out to
track practice every day and the atmosphere that you, the track team, have
developed through your actions. If any of us had a bad day at work, track
practice could always make that day better. The things that we as coaches
enjoy the most would be watching the younger participants improve as the
year goes along and get better and feel good about what they have
accomplished, and the experienced members have success after years of hard
work, patience, and dedication to the sport. You all have made this season
very rewarding in all aspects, and have continued the FCHS track and field
tradition of excellence.

To the Seniors: thank you for all of your years of participation in the
track program at FCHS. We are sad to see you leave, but realize that the
time has arrived for you to graduate from high school and move on to the
next stage of your life. We will miss you, and you will always be welcome
to come back to practice to see everyone. Good luck to you in everything
you choose to do, and we wish for you much success and happiness.

To the returning track team members: have a safe and wonderful summer.
I know that many of you will be busy with other sports and jobs. If you are
not doing any other sports, try to stay in shape by bike riding, walking the
parks trail, swimming, or jogging/running. Try to take time out for yourself
and friends and have fun. Enjoy your time off this summer and get refreshed
and rested for next school year in a brand new facility! Remember, you are
only at this stage in your life once, so make sure you enjoy it responsibly.
Thanks again for a great track season.



